PROPOSED HUTT CITY COUNCIL HUTJAITY
ALCOHOL FEES BYLAW

Pursuant to the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 and the Sale and Supply of Alcohol
(Fee-setting Bylaws) Order 2013, Hutt City Council prescribes in this bylaw the following

fees and charges.
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Proposed Hutt City Council Alcohol Fees Bylaw

TITLE

This bylaw is the Alcohol Fees Bylaw 2019.

COMMENCEMENT

This bylaw will come into force on (TBC).

APPLICATION

This bylaw applies to the Lower Hutt District.

PART 1
PRELIMINARY PROVISIONS

PURPOSE

The purpose of this bylaw is to prescribe fees for all matters for which fees payable to territorial
authorities are prescribed in the Sale and Supply of Alcohol (Fees) Regulations 2013.

INTERPRETATION

In this bylaw, unless the context otherwise requires, -

Application fee has the meaning given by the Sale and Supply of Alcohol (Fees) Regulations 2013.
Council means the Hutt City Council

Regulations means the Sale and Supply of Alcohol (Fees) Regulations 2013

Licence has the meaning given by the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

The Interpretations Act 1999 applies to this Bylaw.
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PART 2
FEES

FEES PAYABLE

The table below sets out the fees payable to Council for annual fees, applications, licences and
authorities, as functions of Council which are carried out under the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act

2012.

TABLE 1: FEES PAYABLE (Incl GST)

Proposed Hutt City Council Alcohol Fees Bylaw

Fees to apply Year 1
(Date to be confirmed)

Fees to apply Year 2
(Date to be confirmed)

Risk category Application fee Annual fee Application fee Annual fee
Very low 534.00 230.50 700.00 300.00
Low 879.75 570.50 1,150.00 750.00
Medium 1,183.25 916.25 1,550.00 1,200.00
High 1,461.75 1,467.50 1,900.00 1,900.00
Very high 1,703.75 2,068.75 2,200.00 2,700.00

Special Licences

Standard fee - 20
working days

Fast track fee - 10
working days

Standard fee - 20
working days

Fast track fee - 10
working days

Classl 787.50 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

Class2 303.50 800.00 400.00 800.00

Class3 91.63 240.00 120.00 240.00

Managers

certificate 316.25 316.25

Other

Temporary Authority | 433.35 570.00
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Proposed Hutt City Council Alcohol Fees Bylaw

RELEVANT LEGISLATION

Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act
2012

The purpose of this Act is to
provide a legal framework for
the sale, supply and
consumption of alcohol and the
associated systems of control
and licensing.

www.legislation.govt.nz

Sale and Supply of Alcohol
(Fees) Regulations 2013

Provides regulations for the fees
that can be charged and how
fees are established for alcohol
licensing related functions of
Local Authorities.

www.legislation.govt.nz

Sale and Supply of Alcohol
(Fee-setting Bylaws) Order
2013

Every territorial authority is
authorised to prescribe, by
bylaw, fees for any matter for
which a fee payable to territorial
authorities can be prescribed by
regulations made under the
Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act
2012.

www.legislation.govt.nz
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